To,
Listing Department,
BSE LIMITED,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of the Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we wish to inform you that we had disclosed of above said regulation that 30,77,010 equity shares of existing Promoters and Promoters Group of Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd have sold/transfer through an off-market sale, pursuant to the terms of Share Purchase Agreement entered into on June 24,2024 and final SEBI clearance/observation from SEBI letter no SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-RAC-DCR2/P/OW/2024/28093/1 dated 2nd September, 2024.

We are hereby attached the Disclousure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from Kanwarpal Singh Kochhar, Jasbir Kaur Kochhar, Mohinder Kaur Kochhar, Kultaran Singh Kochhar and Daljit Singh Shahpuri for kind pursual.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Kanwarpal Singh Kochhar (Promoter & Promoters Group)

CC: The Company Secretary,
Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd.
C-30, Ground Floor, Friends Colony
East, New Delhi -110 065.

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD			
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	KANWARPAL SINGH KOCHHAR			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	YES	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY ST	OCK EXCHANC	JE LTD	
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the sale under consideration, holding of:		орривши (у		
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	-	18.57%	18.57%	
Details of sale				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights sold b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	50.	18.57%	18.57%	
	; ;			

After the sale, holding of:		*	-
 a) Shares carrying voting rights sold b) Shares encumbered with the sold c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	NIL - -	NA - -	NA - -
	NIL -	NA	NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OFF MARKE	T TRANSFER	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Tuesday, Octo	ber 15, 2024	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	55,00,400 equi	ity shares	

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(Kanwarpal Singh Kochhar)

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD			
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	JASBIR KAUR KOCHHAR			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY ST	OCK EXCHANG	SE LTD	
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the sale under consideration, holding of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 		34.28%	34.28%	
b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	18,85,300	34.28%	34.28%	

After the sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	NIL	D.T.A.	D.T.A.
b) Shares encumbered with the sold	-	NA -	NA -
c) VRs otherwise than by sharesd) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles	<u>-</u>	-	-
the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	-	-	-
(specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
	NIŁ -	NA	NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OFF MARKE	T TRANSFER	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Tuesday, Octo	ber 15, 2024	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	55,00,400 equi	ity shares	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	55,00,400 equi	ity shares	

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(Jasbir Kaur Kochhar)

Josley Kous Koehhas

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JAGSONPAL	FINANCE & LE	ASING LTD
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	MOHINDER KAUR KOCHHAR		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY ST	OCK EXCHANC	E LTD
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the sale under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 		2.36%	2.36%
Details of sale			
b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked /	1,30,000	2.36%	2.36%
released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,30,000	2.36%	2.36%

	T		
After the sale, holding of:		e	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights sold b) Shares encumbered with the sold c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 		NA - - NA	NA - - NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OFF MARKE	T TRANSFER	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		ber 15, 2024	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	55,00,400 equi	ity shares	

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

MKochhar

(Mohinder Kaur Kochhar)

	1		
Name of the Target Company (TC)	JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	KULTARAN SINGH KOCHHAR		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY ST	OCK EXCHANC	E LTD
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the sale under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	-	0.55%	0.55%
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		0.55%	0.55%

After the sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights sold b) Shares encumbered with the sold c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	-	NA - -	NA - - NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OFF MARKE	T TRANSFER	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Tuesday, Octo	ber 15, 2024	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	55,00,400 equi	ity shares	

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(Kultaran Singh Kochhar)

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JAGSONA	AL FINANCE	2 LEASING
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	DALJIT SINGH SHAHPURI		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	YES	,	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY	STOCK EXC	CHANGE UD.
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the sale under consideration, holding of:	×	р.	9
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) 	10000	0.18%	0.18%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	_	_	_ '
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	_	—	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10000	0.18%	0.18%
Details of sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights soldb) VRs sold otherwise than by shares	-	0.18%	0.18%
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding 	-		-
in each category)sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	-		124
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	[0000]	0.18%	0,18%

D

After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	NIL	NA	NA
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	_	-	_
c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities /		-	
any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	-	21-614	A-46
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			- 10 mm 15 to 101
after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NA	NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OFF M	ARKET	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15,2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	55,00,400 (EQUITY SHARES)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	55,00,4	DO (EQUIT	y SHARES)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	25,00,2	too (Eaus	TY SHARES)

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

(DALJIT SINGH SHAHPURE)

Place: NEW DELHI

Date: 16th October, 2024